
Morrisville St. (1-3,0-0 NEAC) -vs- SUNY Geneseo (4-0,0-0 SUNYAC)
11/19/19 at Schrader Gymnasium, Geneseo, NY

 
 

 
 
Morrisville St. 59

SUNY Geneseo 78

Date: 11/19/19
Time: 6:00 pm
Attendance: 300
Site: Schrader Gymnasium, Geneseo, NY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Morrisville St. 9 19 16 15 59
SUNY Geneseo 21 17 24 16 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rockefeller,Tori * 24 4-7 4-7 1-2 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 0 13
14 Wright,Miranda * 20 4-8 2-5 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 3 10
11 Campbell,Alexis * 22 3-9 1-6 2-3 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 9
22 Wright,A-Laya * 22 2-9 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 5 2 3 0 2 5
21 Hobbie,Savannah * 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
4 Vieira,Rachel 23 3-8 3-8 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 1 9
3 Cooper,Shardae 23 2-8 1-7 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 7
2 Gonzalez,Angel 18 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
24 Colone-Microni,Taylor 11 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Hammersley,Brooke 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 5 0 1 0 1 2
44 Wright,Christina 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 Raymond,Anna 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-65 12-52 7-10 8-13 21 27 11 13 0 10 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 2-14   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 5-13   38.46 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 2-15   13.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 20-65   30.8 % 12-52   23.1 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Montgomery,Kerrin * 27 8-11 0-1 10-13 3-7 10 2 2 4 0 1 26
3 Halpin,Lindsay * 29 5-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 8 1 0 1 12
23 Romito,Lauren * 25 4-5 0-0 3-3 3-3 6 1 0 1 1 0 11
24 Ciotti,Sara * 22 3-9 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 1 9 4 0 2 7
21 Alfieri,Natalie * 24 1-4 0-2 3-4 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 5
20 Roell,Megan 11 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 3 1 1 6
10 Hansen,Taylor 13 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 5
33 DiSalvo,Natalie 12 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
5 Perrino,Meaghan 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 McCulley,Madison 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Duvivier,Abigail 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 2 0 4 0 1 0
34 Hoyt,Madison 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-48 3-15 23-30 10-39 49 13 21 22 2 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 0-2   0.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 26-48   54.2 % 3-15   20.0 % 23-30   76.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Morrisville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo
09:43 FOUL  by ALFIERI,NATALIE
09:43 TURNOVER  by ALFIERI,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ALFIERI,NATALIE

08:58 MISS JUMPER by ROMITO,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ROCKEFELLER,TORI --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CIOTTI,SARA
08:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CIOTTI,SARA
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ALFIERI,NATALIE
08:05 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

STEAL  by HOBBIE,SAVANNAH 08:05
MISS LAYUP by HOBBIE,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
07:43 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CIOTTI,SARA
FOUL  by HOBBIE,SAVANNAH 07:43

07:43 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by ROMITO,LAUREN
SUB OUT by HOBBIE,SAVANNAH 07:43
SUB IN by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 07:43
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 07:36
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 07:16
SUB IN by VIEIRA,RACHEL 07:16

07:10 TURNOVER  by CIOTTI,SARA
STEAL  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 07:10
MISS 3PTR by VIEIRA,RACHEL 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HALPIN,LINDSAY
FOUL  by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 06:48

06:32 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HALPIN,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by CIOTTI,SARA

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 06:11 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by ROCKEFELLER,TORI --

05:54 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CIOTTI,SARA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 05:48

05:48 STEAL  by HALPIN,LINDSAY
FOUL  by VIEIRA,RACHEL 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
05:40 SUB IN by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
05:40 3-10 H 7 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(fastbreak)
05:40 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,A-LAYA --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 05:40
REBOUND OFF by ROCKEFELLER,TORI --

05:40 FOUL  by HALPIN,LINDSAY
MISS FT by ROCKEFELLER,TORI(fastbreak) 05:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROCKEFELLER,TORI(fastbreak) 05:16 4-10 H 6
SUB OUT by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 05:16
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 05:16

05:11 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CIOTTI,SARA
04:55 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ALFIERI,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CIOTTI,SARA
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 04:44 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by VIEIRA,RACHEL --



04:27 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALPIN,LINDSAY

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 04:19
04:19 STEAL  by CIOTTI,SARA
04:13 MISS LAYUP by CIOTTI,SARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CIOTTI,SARA
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 04:06
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 04:06
SUB IN by COOPER,SHARDAE 04:06
SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 04:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06

04:06 SUB OUT by HALPIN,LINDSAY
04:06 SUB OUT by ALFIERI,NATALIE
04:06 SUB IN by MCCULLEY,MADISON
04:06 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR
04:04 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

TURNOVER  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 04:02
03:58 MISS 3PTR by CIOTTI,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
03:58 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ANGEL --
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,A-LAYA(in the paint) 03:48 9-14 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:45

03:45 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
03:45 SUB OUT by CIOTTI,SARA
03:45 SUB IN by HALPIN,LINDSAY
03:45 SUB IN by ROMITO,LAUREN
02:58 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,TAYLOR

STEAL  by COOPER,SHARDAE 02:58
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 02:51
REBOUND OFF by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,A-LAYA(in the paint) 02:44

02:44 BLOCK  by ROMITO,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,A-LAYA --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,SHARDAE 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
02:30 TURNOVER  by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 02:30
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 02:30
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,TAYLOR
FOUL  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 02:15

01:59 TURNOVER  by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
STEAL  by VIEIRA,RACHEL 01:59

01:55 FOUL  by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
01:55 SUB OUT by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
01:55 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

01:38 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HALPIN,LINDSAY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HALPIN,LINDSAY
01:12 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALPIN,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HALPIN,LINDSAY
FOUL  by VIEIRA,RACHEL 00:51
SUB OUT by VIEIRA,RACHEL 00:51
SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 00:51
SUB IN by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 00:51
SUB IN by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 00:51

00:51 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN



2nd Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:51 9-19 H 10 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
00:35 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
00:35 SUB IN by CIOTTI,SARA

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 00:29
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 00:29
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 00:18

00:18 9-20 H 11 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
00:18 9-21 H 12 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

VISITORS: Morrisville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCULLEY,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by ALFIERI,NATALIE

SUB OUT by COOPER,SHARDAE 10:00
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by VIEIRA,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 09:56 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by VIEIRA,RACHEL --

09:25 MISS 3PTR by HALPIN,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMITO,LAUREN

FOUL  by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 09:19
09:19 SUB OUT by HALPIN,LINDSAY
09:19 SUB IN by MCCULLEY,MADISON

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 09:19
SUB IN by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO 09:19

09:05 12-24 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CIOTTI,SARA
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

GOOD 3PTR by VIEIRA,RACHEL 08:52 15-24 H 9
ASSIST  by ROCKEFELLER,TORI --
FOUL  by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 08:41
SUB OUT by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 08:41
SUB IN by COOPER,SHARDAE 08:41

08:41 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:41 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CIOTTI,SARA
08:02 MISS JUMPER by ALFIERI,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,SHARDAE --
GOOD 3PTR by VIEIRA,RACHEL 07:52 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MIRANDA --

07:27 MISS 3PTR by CIOTTI,SARA
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA --

07:20 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
07:20 SUB OUT by MCCULLEY,MADISON
07:20 SUB IN by HALPIN,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by VIEIRA,RACHEL 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ALFIERI,NATALIE

06:47 TURNOVER  by CIOTTI,SARA
STEAL  by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 06:47
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,SHARDAE(in the paint) 06:32 20-25 H 5

06:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:29 SUB OUT by CIOTTI,SARA
06:29 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 06:29
SUB IN by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 06:29
FOUL  by VIEIRA,RACHEL 06:12
SUB OUT by VIEIRA,RACHEL 06:12



SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 06:12
05:53 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 05:30 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by COOPER,SHARDAE --

05:13 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALPIN,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

FOUL  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 04:29
04:29 SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
04:29 SUB IN by ROELL,MEGAN

SUB OUT by COOPER,SHARDAE 04:29
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 04:29

04:29 MISS FT by ALFIERI,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:29 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by ALFIERI,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 04:17
REBOUND OFF by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO --
TURNOVER  by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO 04:11

04:11 STEAL  by ROELL,MEGAN
04:06 MISS 3PTR by ALFIERI,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MIRANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,MIRANDA(in the paint) 03:46 25-30 H 5

03:46 FOUL  by HANSEN,TAYLOR
03:46 SUB OUT by ALFIERI,NATALIE
03:46 SUB IN by DISALVO,NATALIE

SUB OUT by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO 03:46
SUB IN by COOPER,SHARDAE 03:46
MISS FT by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
03:25 TURNOVER  by ROELL,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,SHARDAE 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,TAYLOR

02:54 25-32 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HALPIN,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,SHARDAE 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

FOUL  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 02:26
SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 02:26
SUB IN by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 02:26

02:26 25-33 H 8 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(fastbreak)
02:26 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(fastbreak)
02:26 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
02:26 SUB IN by ROMITO,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DISALVO,NATALIE

01:49 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 01:32 28-36 H 8
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ANGEL --

01:13 MISS JUMPER by DISALVO,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:05 FOUL  by HANSEN,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,TAYLOR
00:35 MISS 3PTR by DISALVO,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROELL,MEGAN
FOUL  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 00:31

00:31 28-37 H 9 GOOD FT by ROELL,MEGAN
00:31 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by ROELL,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,MIRANDA(in the paint) 00:13
00:13 BLOCK  by ROELL,MEGAN



3rd Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
00:06 TURNOVER  by ROELL,MEGAN

VISITORS: Morrisville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo
10:00 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by ROELL,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by DISALVO,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by ALFIERI,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
10:00 SUB IN by CIOTTI,SARA

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 10:00
SUB OUT by COOPER,SHARDAE 10:00
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by HOBBIE,SAVANNAH 10:00

09:35 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 09:22
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 09:22

09:09 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALPIN,LINDSAY

GOOD 3PTR by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 08:55 31-40 H 9
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MIRANDA --

08:40 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMITO,LAUREN

08:35 31-43 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HALPIN,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by CIOTTI,SARA

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

08:07 MISS 3PTR by CIOTTI,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by ALFIERI,NATALIE

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 07:55
07:44 31-46 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HALPIN,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
07:23 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 07:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:23

07:10 MISS 3PTR by HALPIN,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMITO,LAUREN

07:04 31-48 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 06:55
REBOUND OFF by HOBBIE,SAVANNAH --
TURNOVER  by HOBBIE,SAVANNAH 06:52

06:52 STEAL  by CIOTTI,SARA

06:45 31-50 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CIOTTI,SARA
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS(in the paint) 06:22 33-50 H 17

05:52 MISS 3PTR by CIOTTI,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

05:39 TURNOVER  by CIOTTI,SARA
STEAL  by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 05:39
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,MIRANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:33 35-50 H 15

05:06 35-52 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALPIN,LINDSAY

TURNOVER  by HOBBIE,SAVANNAH 04:53
04:53 SUB OUT by CIOTTI,SARA
04:53 SUB IN by MCCULLEY,MADISON

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 04:53



SUB OUT by HOBBIE,SAVANNAH 04:53
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 04:53
SUB IN by COOPER,SHARDAE 04:53
SUB IN by VIEIRA,RACHEL 04:53
SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 04:53

04:35 35-54 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALPIN,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 04:23
REBOUND OFF by VIEIRA,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by VIEIRA,RACHEL 04:19
REBOUND OFF by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE(in the paint) 04:14 37-54 H 17

03:51 TURNOVER  by MCCULLEY,MADISON
03:51 SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
03:51 SUB IN by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
03:29 FOUL  by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 03:29 38-54 H 16
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ALFIERI,NATALIE
03:13 38-56 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALPIN,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 02:47
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 02:47
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 02:47
FOUL  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 02:46

02:46 SUB OUT by HALPIN,LINDSAY
02:46 SUB IN by CIOTTI,SARA

SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 02:46
SUB IN by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 02:46

02:46 38-57 H 19 GOOD FT by ALFIERI,NATALIE
02:46 38-58 H 20 GOOD FT by ALFIERI,NATALIE

GOOD 3PTR by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 02:36 41-58 H 17
02:03 MISS 3PTR by CIOTTI,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
01:56 41-60 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CIOTTI,SARA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 01:45 44-60 H 16
ASSIST  by COOPER,SHARDAE --
FOUL  by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 01:31
SUB OUT by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 01:31
SUB IN by RAYMOND,ANNA 01:31

01:31 44-61 H 17 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
01:31 44-62 H 18 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
01:31 SUB OUT by ALFIERI,NATALIE
01:31 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
01:31 SUB IN by ROELL,MEGAN
01:31 SUB IN by DISALVO,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by VIEIRA,RACHEL 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL

01:06 TURNOVER  by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
00:34 TURNOVER  by ROELL,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,SHARDAE 00:26
REBOUND OFF by RAYMOND,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by RAYMOND,ANNA(in the paint) 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CIOTTI,SARA
00:12 MISS LAYUP by DISALVO,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VIEIRA,RACHEL 00:05

00:05 STEAL  by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Morrisville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo
SUB OUT by COOPER,SHARDAE 10:00
SUB OUT by VIEIRA,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO 10:00

09:40 FOUL  by CIOTTI,SARA
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 09:40
SUB IN by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 09:40
MISS 3PTR by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 09:26
FOUL  by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 09:17

09:07 44-64 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ROELL,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CIOTTI,SARA

MISS 3PTR by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ROELL,MEGAN

08:48 44-66 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by DISALVO,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CIOTTI,SARA
MISS 3PTR by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CIOTTI,SARA

08:20 44-68 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by DISALVO,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CIOTTI,SARA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:15

08:15 SUB OUT by MCCULLEY,MADISON
08:15 SUB OUT by CIOTTI,SARA
08:15 SUB OUT by DISALVO,NATALIE
08:15 SUB IN by HALPIN,LINDSAY
08:15 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR
08:15 SUB IN by ALFIERI,NATALIE

SUB OUT by RAYMOND,ANNA 08:15
SUB OUT by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO 08:15
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTINA 08:15
SUB IN by VIEIRA,RACHEL 08:15
SUB IN by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 08:15
SUB IN by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 08:15
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
07:55 TURNOVER  by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL

STEAL  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 07:55
MISS 3PTR by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
07:27 SUB OUT by ROELL,MEGAN
07:27 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
07:27 SUB IN by ROMITO,LAUREN
07:13 TURNOVER  by HALPIN,LINDSAY

GOOD 3PTR by VIEIRA,RACHEL 07:01 47-68 H 21
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA --

06:46 TURNOVER  by ROMITO,LAUREN
STEAL  by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 06:46
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:16 47-70 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALPIN,LINDSAY
FOUL  by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 06:16

06:16 47-71 H 24 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
06:04 FOUL  by ROMITO,LAUREN



SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MIRANDA 06:04
SUB IN by COOPER,SHARDAE 06:04
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,SHARDAE 06:01 50-71 H 21
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA --

05:43 MISS 3PTR by ALFIERI,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
FOUL  by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 05:23
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,A-LAYA 05:23
SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 05:23

05:23 MISS FT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:23 50-72 H 22 GOOD FT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by VIEIRA,RACHEL 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
05:05 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

STEAL  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 05:05
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,SHARDAE 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
FOUL  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 04:34
SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE 04:34
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 04:34

04:34 50-73 H 23 GOOD FT by ROMITO,LAUREN
04:34 50-74 H 24 GOOD FT by ROMITO,LAUREN
04:34 SUB OUT by HALPIN,LINDSAY
04:34 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
04:34 SUB OUT by ALFIERI,NATALIE
04:34 SUB IN by PERRINO,MEAGHAN
04:34 SUB IN by CIOTTI,SARA
04:34 SUB IN by DISALVO,NATALIE

TURNOVER  by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 04:20
04:20 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN

FOUL  by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 04:10
04:10 MISS FT by PERRINO,MEAGHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:10 50-75 H 25 GOOD FT by PERRINO,MEAGHAN
04:10 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KERRIN
04:10 SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
04:10 SUB IN by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
04:10 SUB IN by HOYT,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL

03:38 TURNOVER  by CIOTTI,SARA
03:38 SUB OUT by CIOTTI,SARA
03:38 SUB IN by MCCULLEY,MADISON

SUB OUT by ROCKEFELLER,TORI 03:38
SUB IN by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO 03:38
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HOYT,MADISON
03:06 MISS JUMPER by HOYT,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
03:02 MISS JUMPER by HOYT,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO --
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 02:47 52-75 H 23

02:47 FOUL  by DISALVO,NATALIE
02:47 SUB OUT by DUVIVIER,ABIGAIL
02:47 SUB IN by ROELL,MEGAN

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 02:47 53-75 H 22
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ALEXIS 02:47
SUB IN by RAYMOND,ANNA 02:47

02:40 TURNOVER  by DISALVO,NATALIE



STEAL  by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 02:40
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ANGEL(in the paint) 02:35 55-75 H 20

02:28 TURNOVER  by PERRINO,MEAGHAN
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,SHARDAE 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HOYT,MADISON
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ANGEL 01:59

01:59 55-76 H 21 GOOD FT by ROELL,MEGAN
01:59 55-77 H 22 GOOD FT by ROELL,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,ANNA 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRINO,MEAGHAN

01:21 MISS 3PTR by DISALVO,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,SHARDAE --
TURNOVER  by RAYMOND,ANNA 01:12

00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:41 MISS LAYUP by HOYT,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,ANNA --
00:29 FOUL  by HOYT,MADISON

GOOD FT by COOPER,SHARDAE 00:29 56-77 H 21
GOOD FT by COOPER,SHARDAE 00:29 57-77 H 20
FOUL  by VIEIRA,RACHEL 00:22

00:22 MISS FT by PERRINO,MEAGHAN(fastbreak)
00:22 57-78 H 21 GOOD FT by PERRINO,MEAGHAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:12 FOUL  by DISALVO,NATALIE

GOOD FT by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO(fastbreak) 00:12 58-78 H 20
GOOD FT by COLONE-MICRONI,TAYLO(fastbreak) 00:12 59-78 H 19


